BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP NOTICE

TO ALL PROPERTY OWNERS & OCCUPANTS IN BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP

THIS SHALL SERVE AS ENFORCEMENT NOTICE AS REQUIRED BY THE BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP NOXIOUS WEED ORDINANCE 55 SECTION 8.2. IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL FOR THE AGENT, OWNER, OR OCCUPANT OF ANY LAND IN THE TOWNSHIO TO CAUSE, OR PERMIT TO GROW, ON SAID LAND ANY NOXIOUS WEEDS OR GRASS HIGHER THAN 12 INCHES IN HEIGHT, STARTING ON MAY 1ST, THROUGH THE GROWING SEASON. THE OWNER, AGENT OR OCCUPANT OF SUCH LAND SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ALL COST INCURRED BY THE TOWNSHIP IN CONNETION WITH THE CUTTING OR DESTROYING ANY NOXIOUS WEED OR GRASS, THE OWNER, AGENT OR OCCUPANT SHALL BE LIABLE FOR PAYMENT OF AN ADDITIONAL FEE OF \$50.00 FOR INSPECTIONS, BILLING WILL BE SENT BY FIRST CLASS MAIL, IF NOT PAID WITHIN 30 DAYS, THE FEES WILL BE ADDED TO THE PROPERTY TAX. THE BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP NOXIOUS WEED ORDINANCE IS AVAILABLE FOR VIEWING AT THE TOWNSHIP WEBSITE.

www.blackmantwp.com

Shelly Sercombe Blackman Charter Township Clerk